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Africa 

South Africa – Immigration Concession Extended: Temporary Measures Due to 

Backlog 

Americas 

Brazil – Postponement of Visa Requirements for Tourists from USA, Canada, Australia 

Brazil – Federal Revenue Updates Procedures Pertaining to Individual Taxpayer 

Registry 

Chile – New National Immigration Policy 

United States – Nonimmigrant Visa Interview Waivers Expanded 

United States – IRS Appeals Decision Allowing FTC Claim Against Net Investment 

Income Tax 

United States – Federal Filing Deadlines Information 

United States – FBAR Filing Deadline Extension for Certain Individuals 

United States – February 2024 Visa Bulletin 

United States – “Tax Relief for American Families and Workers Act of 2024” 
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United States – Updated Information on Stateside Visa Renewal Pilot Project 

Asia-Pacific 

Indonesia – Enhancing Appeal of Golden Visa to Attract Expat Investors 

Malaysia – Updates on Entry Requirements 

Philippines – Ease of Paying Taxes Act Is Enacted 

Philippines – 2024 Annual Report Compliance Procedures 

Singapore – Changes to IRAS’s Voluntary Disclosure Program 

Europe 

Belgium – New Reporting Requirements for Inbound Taxpayers and Researchers 

Preferential Regime 

European Union – Update on Teleworking Agreement for Social Security 

Finland – Changes to Permit Salary Thresholds 

France – Key Measures in New Finance Law, Social Security Finance Law 

France – Updates on Treaties with Greece, Denmark, Mali and Niger 

France – Penalties Calculated on Annual Tax Liability, Not Balance of Tax Due 

Germany – Increased Social Security Contribution Thresholds for 2024 

Ireland – New Guidance: Change to Gross-Up Methodology and E-Filing for SARP 

Italy – Further Update on Changes to the Expatriate Regime 

Lithuania – Changes in Taxation of Employment-Related Income for 2024 

Sweden – Court Clarifies Income Requirement for Permanent Residence Permit 

Applicants 

United Kingdom – Mandatory Payrolling of Benefits-in-Kind from April 2026 

United Kingdom – Immigration Health Surcharge Fees Increase from 6 February 

United Kingdom – Social Security Convention with EEA / EFTA 

GMS Flash Alert by Topic 

Jump to Brexit | Immigration | Social Security | Tax | Treaties 
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Brexit 

United Kingdom – Social Security Convention with EEA / EFTA 

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Brazil – Postponement of Visa Requirements for Tourists from USA, Canada, Australia 

Chile – New National Immigration Policy 

Finland – Changes to Permit Salary Thresholds 

Indonesia – Enhancing Appeal of Golden Visa to Attract Expat Investors 

Malaysia – Updates on Entry Requirements 

Philippines – 2024 Annual Report Compliance Procedures 

South Africa – Immigration Concession Extended: Temporary Measures Due to 

Backlog 

Sweden – Court Clarifies Income Requirement for Permanent Residence Permit 

Applicants 

United Kingdom – Immigration Health Surcharge Fees Increase from 6 February 

United States – Nonimmigrant Visa Interview Waivers Expanded 

United States – February 2024 Visa Bulletin 

United States – Updated Information on Stateside Visa Renewal Pilot Project 

Social Security 

European Union – Update on Teleworking Agreement for Social Security 

France – Key Measures in New Finance Law, Social Security Finance Law 

Germany – Increased Social Security Contribution Thresholds for 2024 

Lithuania – Changes in Taxation of Employment-Related Income for 2024 

United Kingdom – Mandatory Payrolling of Benefits-in-Kind from April 2026 

United Kingdom – Social Security Convention with EEA / EFTA 

United States  – IRS Appeals Decision Allowing FTC Claim Against Net Investment 

Income Tax 
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Tax 

Belgium – New Reporting Requirements for Inbound Taxpayers and Researchers 

Preferential Regime 

Brazil – Federal Revenue Updates Procedures Pertaining to Individual Taxpayer 

Registry 

France – Key Measures in New Finance Law, Social Security Finance Law 

France – Updates on Treaties with Greece, Denmark, Mali and Niger 

France – Penalties Calculated on Annual Tax Liability, Not Balance of Tax Due 

Ireland – New Guidance: Change to Gross-Up Methodology and E-Filing for SARP 

Italy – Further Update on Changes to the Expatriate Regime 

Lithuania – Changes in Taxation of Employment-Related Income for 2024 

Philippines – Ease of Paying Taxes Act Is Enacted 

Singapore – Changes to IRAS’s Voluntary Disclosure Program 

United Kingdom – Mandatory Payrolling of Benefits-in-Kind from April 2026 

United States – IRS Appeals Decision Allowing FTC Claim Against Net Investment 

Income Tax 

United States – Federal Filing Deadlines Information 

United States – FBAR Filing Deadline Extension for Certain Individuals 

United States – “Tax Relief for American Families and Workers Act of 2024” 

Treaties 

European Union – Update on Teleworking Agreement for Social Security 

France – Updates on Treaties with Greece, Denmark, Mali and Niger 

United States – IRS Appeals Decision Allowing FTC Claim Against Net Investment 

Income Tax 
 

Key links 
 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey 
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— Payroll Insights 

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online 

— Mobility Matters 

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad 

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens 

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions 

— Global Reward Services Newsletter 

— Insights on Global Mobility 

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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